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THE CITY OF KEY WEST

PLANNING BOARD
Staff Report

Chairman and Planning Board Members

Melissa Paul-Leto, Planner Analyst

Thaddeus Cohen, Planning Director

July 21, 2016

Alcohol Sales Exception — 417 Eaton Street (RE # 00004380-000200;
AK # 9102622) — A request for an Alcohol Sales Exception in order to
provide beer, wine and liquor sales to the general public at the
restaurant/bar, property located within the Historic Residential
Commercial Core (HRCC-1) Zoning District.

To grant a special exception to sell alcoholic beverages to the general
public at The Saint’s Hotel restaurant located within 300 feet of a church.

Seaside Hospitality Corp.
David Mark Wyait
417 Eaton Street (RE # 00004380-000200; AK # 9102622)

The Historic Residential Commercial Core (HRCC-1) Zoning District
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Background and Request:

Section 18-28 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West prohibits the sale of alcoholic
beverages where such place of business is within 300 feet of an established church, school,
cemetery or funeral home. However, the Planning Board may grant a special exception if the
criteria in City Code Section 18-28(b) (2) are met. The applicant received an Alcohol Exception
on September 17, 2015 to serve hotel guests only. On February 17, 2016, The Saint Hotel
received a Notice of Code Violation for serving alcohol to the general public. The Saint Hotel
recently obtained a food service activities license from the City of Key West on May 31, 2016 to
serve up to 30 people. The applicant is now requesting a special exception in order to obtain a
6COPs alcohol license, which would allow on-premises liquor, beer and wine consumption to
the general public as an accessory use to the restaurant inside the hotel. The property, is located
on the 400 block of Eaton Street. There are no schools, cemeteries or funeral homes within 300
feet of the property. The property is within 300 feet of one church:

= St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, 401 Duval Street

Process:

Planning Board Meeting: July 21, 2016
DRC Meeting: May 26, 2016
Local Appeal Period: 30 days

DEO Review Period: up to 45 days

Evaluation for Compliance with Section 18-28 of the Code of Ordinances:

(a) Pursuant to Section 18-28 of the City Code of Ordinances, no person shall conduct in the
City any business involving the sale of alcoholic beverages where such place of business is
300 feet of any established church, school, cemetery, or funeral home. Such distance shall be
measured by following the shortest route of ordinary fare from the nearest point of the
property line of the place of business to the property line of the church, school, cemetery, or
funeral home facilities. However, any person licensed to conduct and legally conducting a
business involving the sale of alcoholic beverages as of January 4, 1995, shall be governed
by the provisions of this section which existed at the time of the original licensure of such
business.

(b) The prohibition in subsection (a) above shall not apply if a property owner is granted a
special exception to specifically sell alcoholic beverages:

(1) In conjunction with an approved conditional use application that includes consideration
of the public welfare factors listed in subsection (2) below; or

(2) Pursuant to authorization granted by the Planning Board that the use will not
detrimentally impact the public health, safety, or welfare after consideration of all of the
following criteria:

A. Compatibility with surrounding existing uses;

The property is located within the Historic Residential Commercial Core (HRCC-1)
Zoning District which is described in Section 122-686 of the Land Development
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Regulations as “which is characterized by specialty shops, sidewalk-oriented
restaurants, lounges and bars with inviting live entertainment; and transient
residential accommodations.” The applicant is requesting that the Planning board
allow alcohol to be sold to the general public as an accessory amenity to the
restaurant located inside of the hotel.

The applicant took measurements under the supervision of City staff
Utilizing a RolaTapeRT312. The result is 165 feet starting from the property line to
The Saint Hotel and ending at the property line of the St. Paul’s Episcopal Church.

The measurements confirm the subject site is located within 300 feet of the St. Paul’s
Episcopal Church; however, due to the scope of requested accessory alcohol sales;
staff submits that the request does not appear to be incompatible with the surrounding
existing uses.

. The extent of conflict between the proposed use and the hours of operation of the
facilities described in section (a) above;

As of the date this report is written, the website for St. Paul’s Episcopal Church
indicates that general service times are as follows: Sunday 7:30 a.m., and 9:30 a.m.;
Monday 8:00 a.m. and 9:00a.m.; Tuesday 8:00 a.m. and 9:00a.m; Thursday 8:00 a.m.
and 9:00 a.m.; and Friday 8:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m..

. Mitigation measures agreed to be implemented by the applicant;

Based on the limited scope and nature of the accessory alcoholic beverage, no
additional mitigated measures are suggested by City staff at this time. Nevertheless,
the applicant has stated their willingness to consider additional mitigated measures
that may be logically presented as part of the good neighbor outreach process.

. Public input;

As of the date of this report, the Planning Department has not received any public
comments regarding this application. The applicant has submitted a letter written by
Reverend Larry D. Hooper of St. Paul’s Episcopal Church. The letter states that the
Executive Committee of the Vestry of St. Paul’s Episcopal Church will not block the
application and granting of a liquor license to The Saint Hotel.

. That the applicant has demonstrated a “good neighbor policy” by contacting or
attempting to contact all noticed property owners who have objected to the
application, and by addressing the objections expressed by these neighbors;

As of the date of this report, the applicant has indicated he has attempted to contact
all noticing property owners. At this time, no neighbors have expressed any
objections.

. Any other factors the approving body determines relevant to the public’s health,
safety, and welfare;

According to City Code Section 18-28(c), special exceptions granted for alcoholic
beverage sales within 300 feet of churches, schools, cemeteries or funeral homes may
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be approved with conditions, which conditions shall be monitored through a
conditional approval permit in accordance with City Code Section 18-610. Should the
Planning Board approve the special exception request, City Code Section 18-28(c)
requires that the approval be specific to the property owner only, shall not be
transferable, and shall only be effective in conjunction with the use(s) specified in the
application. As a result, these operational controls would be embedded as conditions
of approval. However, based on public input at the public hearing, additional
conditions may be necessary to ensure continued neighborhood compatibility.

The Planning Board shall make factual findings regarding the following:

That the standards established by City Code Section 18-28(b) for special exceptions have
been met by the applicant.

Based on the information provided to the Planning Department, the standards for special
exceptions established by City Code Section 18-28(b) have been met by the applicant.

RECOMMENDATION:

Based on the criteria established by the Comprehensive Plan and the City Code, the Planning
Department recommends the request for special exception be APPROVED with the following
conditions:

1. The special exception is granted exclusively to Seaside Hospitality Corp. and shall not be
transferable.

2. The special exception shall only be effective in conjunction with a 6COPs alcoholic beverage
license for on-premises consumption of liquor, beer and wine.

3. That the exception and therefore, the sale of alcohol, is accessory to the restaurant use at the
hotel on the site.
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JUL 22 2015
THE CITY OF KEY WEST
Planning Department ~ ©ITY OF KEY WEST
PLANNING DZPT.
SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ARE QUASI-JUDICIAL HEARINGS
AND IT IS IMPROPER TO SPEAK TO PLANNING BOARD
MEMBERS ABOUT THE REQUEST
OUTSIDE OF THE HEARING

Alcohol Sales Special Exception

Application

Please print or type a response to the following __/
1. Site Address ‘-//
2. Name of Applicant
3. Applicantis: Owner ptati

(please see the altached Verification & Authorization Forms)
4, Address of Applicant 2 7Z Q{

% 2 3/;/_&3'/ /:Z sgo40
5. Phone # of Apphcantj'ﬂs— Z% 320 Moblle# Faxt#
8. E-Mail Address ) N
7. Name of Owner, if different than above o
8. Address of Owner 7/ 5 | /Z}/I'/ F d?,sf /)/““
s, 7k 7S Z3

9. Phone Number of Owner 7/‘/ 7¢ 2. 79’4 5’ Fax#
10.  Email Address z &
1. Zoning District of Parcel &:22 'g i RE# ff _7) ﬁQ, QﬂQQ
12.  Description of Use and Exception Requested

25 fm/a +o /Wﬁ‘a;et/& &~
A 9000 l Lense  frow 4 Z LOP 4o
* b LORs




ALCOHOL SALES SPECIAL EXCEPTION
APPLICATION INFORMATION SHEET

RS AR L 4y City of Key West Planning Department
£ ty Y anning ep
3140 Flagler Avenue, Key West, FL
(Tl T (305) 809-3720
LgAGEITY BUS yist T

: " Please read the following carefully before filling out the application

Application Process By R

o After submittal, the application will be reviewed by the Development Review Committee (DRC).

* When the application is determined to be complete, it will be brought forth to the Planning Board. If the
application is approved, there is a 10 day appeal period.

e After the 10 day appeal period, the application will be sent to the Department of Community Affairs (DCA)
for rendering. The rendering period is 45 days.

PLEASE NOTE:

* Applicants are notified of their scheduled Planning Board hearing date.

+ Attendance at the formal public hearing is mandatory.

¢ Notice of Public Meeting is published in the newspaper.

* Owners of property within 300 feet of the subject property or parcels are notified by mail.

* Notice of public hearing will be posted on the property and must be left up until after the hearing.

FEE SCHEDULE

Alcohol Sales Special Exception $2,000.00
Advertising and Noticing Fee $ 100.00
Fire Department Review Fee $ 50.00

Please include the following with this application:

1. A copy of the most recent recorded warranty deed with the Book and Page numbers from the
office of the Clerk of Circuit Court for Monroe County containing a legal description of the subject
parcel. The application forms must be signed by all owners listed on the deed. For
business/corporate ownership, please attach authorization for name of executive authorized to
make the application.

2. An application fee is determined according to the attached fee schedule. Make the check payable
to the City of Key West and include the site address on the memo portion of the check.

3. Verification and Authorization Forms (available online af’ keywestcity.com under forms and
applications or they can be picked up at the Pianning Department)

4. PDF or compatible electronic format of entire application on compact disk.

If you have any questions, please call the Planning Department. We will be happy to assist you in the
application process.

K:\FORMS\Applications\Alcohol - Special Exception\Alcohol Sales Information Sheet.doc



Please note that any special exception granted hereunder may ve approved with conditions, which
eonditions shall be monitored in accordance with Section 18-410, The exception shall be 1o the
upplicapt only. shall not be transferable and shsll only be effective in coujunction with the use(s)
specified in the applicadon. The Planning Board recognizes public input and how the applicant has
demonsirated a “good neighbor puliey™ by contacting or uttempting to contact all noticed property
owners who have objected ta the upplication, and by addressing the objections expressed hy these
ncighbors. Further, the Planning Bozid can consider any other factors they determine relevant 1o
the public’s herlth. safety and welfare.

The Planning Bourd mey only grast the requested sleohol seles specinl exception after considering
the following criteria. Please provide # response as ta how this proposcd use and exceptivn meet or
fulfill these criteria:

13. Demensirate comparibility with surrounding existing uses,
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14, Demonsteate the exient of carf‘m‘ botvweon the ":ropesed use and he hours of operition of the

facilities:
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Verification



City of Key West
Planning Department

Verification Form
(Where Authorized Representative is an individual)

/4//’}(%’// ,/57'/ being duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Authorized

Representauve of the Owner (as appears on the deed), for the following property identified as the subject
matter of this application:

Y17 Fadon & </ s 5//1/ 30

Street address of ect property

All of the answers to the above questions, drawings, pla.ns and any other attached data which make up the

application, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. In the event the City or the

Planning Department relies on any representation herein which proves to be untrue or incorrect, any
/wa—ar appmva} based on sald representatlon shall be subject to revocation.

Signature of Authorized Representative

Sub?/ed and rmed) before me on this / / by
){f\ 7 7
& LA

/ - /date

as identification,

JON R. CONTRERAS
My Commission Expires
My 2525ty

KA\FORMS\Applications\Verification and Authorization\Verification Form - Authorized Rep Ind_dgc ‘o
age 1 o



Authorization



City of Key West
Planning Department

Authorization Form
Where Owner is a Business Entinv)

Please complete this form if sonfeone other than the owner is representing the property owner in this
matter

[. | [)m/ /Mmé /&/4////: o

Ph ase Pum \a.vm of e Arm n}(h authorin to execute docy, !Ft LS OR !,7L halpof entity

5. ducT

Name of office (President. |

authorize

to be the representas

of person

(or affirmefl) ?E

Nahire u/ PEFSON W vith

Signatu

Subscribed and sworn

cfonally known to me of

‘;‘,_\:-sz:fl Tand Scal

AADAANSASAS A58 aas e ALAALAAL

JON R. CONTRERAS [
My Commission 3
May 25, 2017 3

YTV YYYVYY TYVYYY

SALAAMBGAS

1ger tvped, printed ol stamped

C ommission Number, if any




Deed



Prepared by and return to:

Spottswood, Spottswood & Spottswood
500 Flerming Street

Key West, FL 23040

305-294-9556

Tile Number: 14-084-EJ

Wit Cail No.:

__{Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Warraaty Deed

This Warranty Deed made this 12¢h day of Augast, 2814 betweza Colonial Suites, Iac. a Floridz corporation whose
post office address is 391 Lincoln Rd, Miami Beach, FL 33139, grarior, and Seaside Hospitality Corporation, 8 Flerida
corporntion whose post office address is 217 Enton Street , Key West, FL 33049, grantee:

(Whenever used herein the terms teraptor” and "grantes® include all the partins t3 this instrument and the heirs, legal sepresematives, and assigns of
individuz's, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trusts and trusices)

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND H0/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other
good and valuable considerations to said grapior i hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
has granted, bargained, and sold to the said granice, and prantee’s heirs apd assigns forever, the following described land,
situate, lying and being in Menroe County, Florida to-wit:

HOTEL UNIT of COLONIAL SAINT CONDOMINIUM, 2 Commerica! Condomininm, according to
the Declaratior of Condominium thereof, recorded in Official Records Book __, Page s
and all subsequent amendmsnts thereto, together with its undivided share in the common siements,
of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida.

Parcel Identifieation Numbe;: A portion of 00004280-000000

Subject to taxes for 2014 and subsequent years, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, reservations
and limitations of record, inchuding without limitaiion the aforesaid Declaration.

Togeth:r wit ali the tenements, hersdi:aments and appurtenances *heretc belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and fc Heid, the same in fee simple forever.

2ud the grantor hereby covenants with sald grantee that the granior is lawfully seized of said iand in fee simple; that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grartor hereby fully warrants the title to said
Tand and will defend the same against the awful cizims of all persons whomsosver; and that said land is free of all
encuribrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31,2013,

Grantee, by acceptance and recordation of this deed, expressly end specifically accepts, covenants and agress to be bound by
and to assme performance of al! applicable provisions and requirements set forth in the Declaration, if and when applicabls,
which provisions and requirernents are acknowledged to be reasonable and all of which are incorporated herein by reference.

tn Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto st grartor's haod and seal the day and year first above written,

DoublsTimee



Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

£
Fcu)) o Colonial Suitss, c.,is};'fisrig,‘a corporation
TN i e ——— iﬁ L5 4,4
D) SN 179, % apcnstpoms By: d ol LAY
pviiness Nemo: ERICAH, STERae Joseph Ce-acai, Wﬁr FEresiden:
“:_#\ & i‘-) . . ;A i ‘I
- 1LY v/

¢/ ;; '; - agir : v
Wigdss Nems: JENNY ©. BERRY

State of Florida
County of Monrce

The foregoing instrumert was scknowledged before me this 12tk cay of August, 2014 by Joseph Cohen, Director / President
of Colonial Suites, Inc., a Florida cosporation, on behalf of said corporation. He [ 1 is personaily kuown or [X] has preduced

g driver's license as identification. N -
=t L ¥ ;i £ v "
SN, _Z)‘ %! GJ_.'L/M
N AN WRERY i o 7
Motary Seal} RIL:NE % YIS Nty Pubfic 4
T S B A S )
P :‘ g - 0'.' o"“._; Privted Name:
- = —
- : - a “'u" =§=
= = ® ot N .
2 :.‘ #\@‘i ?g jr-gg My Commission Expires:
= R I X
% pe, BTN OF
&4"‘{" 4;.?'}‘0;;15::2“%{%*
B AT D
ety

Warraniy Doed ~Pege 2 DoubleTimes
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Property Appraiser



Property Search -- Monroe County Property Appraiser

Scott P. Russell, CFA
«Property Appraiser
Monroe County, Florida

Property Record Card -

Maps are now launching the new map applicationygrsit

Alternate Key: 9102622 Parcel 1D: 00004380-000200

Ownership Details

Mailing Address:

SEASIDE HOSPITALITY CORPORATION
417 EATON ST

i KEY WEST, FL 33040-6511

Property Details

PC Code: 39 - HOTELS MOTELS
Millage Group: 10KW
Affordable Housing: No
Section-Township-
Range: 06-68-25
Property Location: 417 EATON ST KEY WEST

1310/1406DEC OR2698-1416/1417

http://www.mcpafl.org/PropSearch.aspx

Legal Description;: HOTEL UNIT COLONIAL SAINT CONDOMINIUM, A COMMERCIAL CONDOMINIUM OR2698-

Page 1 of 3

Key West (305) 292-3420
Marathon (305) 289-2550
Plantation Key (305) 852-

7130

Website tested on IES8,
Firefox.
e Flash
10.3 or higher

9/10/2015



Property Search -- Monroe County Property Appraiser Page 2 of 3

3 r
b |

Condominium Details
Condo Name: COLONIAL SAINT CONDO
Footage: 0 Year Built: 0

' Misc Improvement Details

Nbr Type # Units Length Width Year Built Roll Year Grade Life
0 CON:CONDOMINIUM 1UT 0 0 0 2014 1 60

http://www.mcpafl.org/PropSearch.aspx 9/10/2015



Property Search -- Monroe County Property Appraiser Page 3 of 3

Appraiser Notes
L }

==
Building Permits

Dat Dat o
Bldg Number Is s:l:d c om:I:te d Amount Description Notes
14- INSTALL DISCONNECT TO LEFT SIDE OF BUILDING
s505 12/08/2014 2400 APPROX.40 FT
onbe 12/0912014 1,000 POUR SLAB TO ELAVATOR
51‘;3'6 12/09/2014 1,000 WIRE ELOVATOR
|
' 012i'5 01/28/2015 2,000 ADD METAL LOUVER FENCING ON DUVAL ENTRY
15- INSTALL 4" MAIN FOR FIRE LINE CONNECT TC BACKFLOW,
o219 02/19/2015 19,900 INSTALL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH 32- HEADS
Parcel Value History
Certified Roll Values.
| View Taxes for this Parce|,
Roll Total Bldg Total Misc Total Land Total Just Total Assessed School School Taxable | |
Year Value Improvement Value Value {Market) Value Value Exempt Value Value
2015 0 3,530,037 0 3,530,937 3,530,937 0 3,530,037
2014 0 3,530,937 0 3,530,037 2,852,444 0 3,530,937

Parcel Sales History

NOTE: Sales do net generally show up in our computer system until about two to three months after the
date of sale. If a recent sale does not show up in this list, please allow more time for the sale record to be
processed. Thank you for your patience and understanding.

Sale Date Official Records Book/Page Price Instrument Qualification
81212014 2698 /1416 11,900,000 wD 05

This page has been visited 117,635 times.

Monroe County Property Appraiser
Scott P. Russell, CFA
P.O. Box 1176 Key West, FL 33041-1176

http://www.mcpafl.org/PropSearch.aspx 9/10/2015
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THE CITY OF KEY WEST

Code Compliance Division

P.O. BOX 1409
KEY WEST, FL 33041

(305) 809-3740

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION

DATE: February 17,2016
RE: CASE NUMBER 16-00000175

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT#: 7014 3490 0001 9322 6517

To: Subject Address:

Seaside Hospitality Corporation 417 Eaton Street: The Saint Hotel
c/o Mark Wyant Key West, Florida 33040

417 Eaton Street

Key West, FL 33040

According to the records of The City of Key West, you are the current property owner/ representative or
the business owner at the above-referenced property. You are hereby noticed that your property is in
violation of the City of Key West Code of Ordinances for the following reason(s):

Count 1: Conditional Use Review; Enforcement Sec. 122-63(f)

(f) A conditional use approval shall run with the land and is transferable to successors in
ownership. The use must remain compliant with all applicable rules and regulations, including
any specific conditions duly mandated by the city as a condition of the original conditional use
approval. At the city's option, it may enforce an alleged violation of a conditional use approval
either in a court of law or in the proceedings of the code enforcement special magistrate pursuant
to the procedures set forth in chapter 2, article VI of the Code of Ordinances. For the purposes of
this subsection, the terms "conditional use" and "special exception” are of equal meaning. Such a
violation shall be enforceable under, and subject to the penalties provided in, chapter 86 and
section 1-15 of the Code of Ordinances, or in accordance with any other applicable provision of
the Code of Ordinances or of state law.

To Wit: On February 12, 2016 at approximately 6:00 p.m. I responded to the subject property. I
placed an order for an alcoholic beverage at the bar and was served, at which time I paid. I
engaged the bartender in conversation while consuming the drink. I told the bartender I was a
local and I remembered him when he worked at World of Beers. The bartender advised he had
been working at The Saint since World of Beers had closed. He also advised that locals received
a discount.

Corrective Action: Cease the selling of beer, wine and alcohol to unregistered hotel guests.

Count 2: Conditional Approval Permit Required Sec. 18-610



Any development approved after [effective date of this ordinance] operating pursuant to a
conditional use approval pursuant to section 122-62, transient unit or transient business tax
receipt transfer pursuant to section 122-1340, and minor and major development plan approval
pursuant to sections 108-196 and 108-198, when such approvals contain conditions of approval,
shall obtain and maintain a conditional approval permit from the city prior to issuance of a
certificate of occupancy. No facility required to obtain such permit will operate without a permit
and failure to obtain a permit or renew a permit shall be subject to procedures outlined in section
18-615. A 90-day delinquency period for renewal of permits is hereby established.

To Wit: Upon returning to work on Wednesday, February 17, 2016 I attempted to

locate a Conditional Use Permit in the City's Licensing Records for the subject property with
negative results.

Corrective Action: Obtain a conditional use permit.

Florida Statutes Chapter 162 and Key West Code of Ordinances Article VI authorize code enforcement
proceedings. You have five (5) days after receipt of this notice to take corrective action on the above-
described violation(s). PLEASE CONTACT THE UNDERSIGNED CODE COMPLIANCE
OFFICER so that we can assist you in achieving compliance and scheduling a re-inspection. If
corrective action is not taken within the specified 10 days, this matter will be referred to The
Special Magistrate for an administrative non-criminal hearing concerning the alleged violation(s).

The violation listed herein does not necessarily constitute all the violations that may exist with regard to
this matter/property. Lack of enforcement proceedings at this time does not constitute a waiver of the
right to any future notices of violations.

IF THE VIOLATION IS CORRECTED AND THEN RECURS OR IF THE VIOLATION IS NOT
CORRECTED BY THE TIME SPECIFIED BY THE CODE OFFICER, THE CASE MIGHT BE
PRESENTED TO THE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE EVEN IF THE VIOLATION HAS BEEN
CORRECTED PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE.,

PER FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 162.09, YOUR FAILURE TO CORRECT THE
VIOLATION (S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF A FINE OF UP TO $250.00/DAY,
AND $500.00/DAY FOR A REPEAT VIOLATION. IF THE VIOLATION (S) IS IRREPARABLE
OR IRREVERSIBLE, A FINE OF UP TO $5000.00 MAY BE IMPOSED BY THE SPECIAL
MAGISTRATE. FINES MAY BE IMPOSED ON A PER DAY/ PER VIOLATION BASIS.

FINES THAT ARE NOT PAID MAY BECOME LIENS UPON YOUR PROPERTY AND BE
RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MONROE COUNTY.

Jim Young

Director of Code Compliance
City of Key West

(305) 809-3737
jivoung@cityofkeywest-fl.gov
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Search Results

Sesside Hospitality Corporation

a17 EATON ST
Key West FL. 33040-6511

e Floride Auslnass Tax Appikcation you submitted online has been approved.
Your _mrﬂﬂﬂtﬂ account numbcr{_:}: '

2 Sales & Use T Cartificats Number : : -~ $4°8076551093-1

You will receaive certificates of rlgmtl-bh or other official rigtification by mall within ten days: If you registered for sales and use =% oF
tommunications servicas tax pnd nisad to make ressle purchases before receipt of cartificates; your suppliers may use the Department’s resale
peitificabs verification systsm at : : ; of may call B77-FL RESALE (877-3587-3725) to shtain

Comments:

It you did not enrollin the e-Sorvices program to file and pay. wes slectronically whan you registersd, you fray wish to 8o £0. Learn roore
about e-Services at o o .

wnrn b avatlable far you to view, grvetloat or P,
If you AT ingrosted 1 pecoming 8 Frorice Lottory Retaier, bemm more &L oo R e faigiery. comy gitaf retaligss.dd
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1MW SEAVICE CENTER
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OORM L 3331261826

AGH-a70-8001
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Rusiness Tax Receipt
Thig Document is a business tax receipt

Holder must meet all City zoning and use provisions.
P.O. Box 1408, Key West, Florida 33040 (305) 8098-3955

Buginessg Name SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST, THE CtlNbr:0021067
Location Addr 417 EATON ST
Lic NBR/Class 16-00030478 RENTAIL-~MOTEL/HOTEL/TIMESHARE

Issue Date: July 17, 2015 Expiration Date:September 30, 2016
License Fee $608.00

Add. Charges £608.00

Penalty $0.00

Total 350.00

Comments: 38 HOTEL ROOMS

This document must be prominently displayed.
SEASIDE HOSPITALITY CORP
SATNT HOTEL KEY WEST, THE
417 EATON ST

KEY WEST FL 33040

= e T4 P T Y AL R T s I s o S R Tl e e e — —_— i




 RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

| STATEOFFLORWDA .
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

 KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

DIVISION OF HOTELS AND RESTAURANT

it

: ") NBR. OF UNITS: 38
. Tne HOTEL (200%) _ ° . ' el
" Named beicw 18 LICENSED - S

. -Under the ptovisions of Chapter §09°FS. T
| Expiration date: OCT 1.2015" . e

NOH- .

T

SEASIDE HOSPITALITY CORPORATION
‘JHE SAINTHOTEL KEYWEST .~
4‘_175,(_;}@‘“, M SRV e
KEY WEST, - FLI30C

af E

ISSUED: 144302014 DISPLAY AS REQUlRéb BY LAW - ;éEQ; L141306000045 _



STATE OF FLORID/

"5'1] DEPARTMENMT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

7 DIVISION OF HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS 850-487-1395
1940 NORTH MONROE STREET

NORTHWOOD CENTRE

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-1015

THE SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST
THE SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST
417 EATON ST
KEY WEST FL 33040
Congratuiations! With this iicense you besoree.one of the nearty RS STRRERI I S R e L
one million Floridians ‘icensed by the Department of Business and ' o
Professionai Regulation, Our professicna's and businesses range &%,  STATE OF FLORIDA
from architects to yacht brokers, from toxers to barbeque restaurants, et DEPARTMENT.OF BUSINESS AND
and they keep Florida’s economy strong. A g{,! . PROFESSIGNAL REGULATION
Every day we work to improve the way vve do business in order o - SEAB428263
serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto e e e |
vwww.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information SEATING FOOR &8
about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe - SEASIDE HOS!
to department newsletiers and leam more about the Depariment's : "'HE SAINT H-?é:',,;
nitiatives. it el LFel
Our mission ai the Depariment is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly.
Ve consiantiy strive to serve you better so that you can serve your o iy sl Ges e .
customers. Thank you for doing business in Florica, " 18 LICENSED under the provisions of Ok 569 FS. .
and congratulations on your new license! Eerskadiie CCTLAS . L - WTISOSINOES
DETACH HERE
oo InE it o e e R AWEOR, SECRETARY
) o o " STATE OF FLORIDA - | |

' DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
DIVISION OF HGTELS AND RESTAURANTS :

| seaseomes | NBR. OF SEATS: 30

. The SEATHG FOOD SERVICE (201()

" _Named beiow i8S LICENSED .. - .
- Urider the provisions of Charter 508FS. .. o
_ Expiration cate: GCT 1.2018 S

. NCN- .
TRANSFERABLE

SEASIDE HOSPTTALITY CE
~ THE SAINT HOTEL KEV-WEE
. 497 EATOM-ST 7 o

. UKEY WEST.

-

G
h



CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

Business Tax Recupt 2 N

This Document is a business tax receipt e
Holder must meet all City zoning and use provisions. a5
P.O. Box 1409, Key West, Florida 33040 (305) 809-3955

Business Name SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST (THE) CtlNbr:0026031
Location Addr 417 EATON ST

Lic NBR/Class 16-00032024 FOOD SERVICE ACTIVITIES 16-40 SEATS

Issue Date: May 27, 2016 Expiration Date:September 30, 2016
License Fee $84 .58
Add. Charges $0.00
Penalty $0.00
Total $84.58

Comments: 30 SEATS

This document must be prominently displayed.
SEASIDE HOSPITALITY CORP

SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST (THE) B
417 EATON ST

KEY WEST FL 33040




| THE SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST

§

i

SR SRS LR S

Home Coract Us E-Flling Services

Documant Ssarchas

S . T L T

i ruma* Repcrﬁ"i‘-fl
Aolg T Vi RIS diiieingtdesinat: “ﬁ‘ng
Ficiitious lame Regisivation
Fiztitious Nawe Renwwval

F;{ *‘éti“‘*". E'f,.":f ig-',w 1‘%-— ﬁ‘nt *y""‘dgment "u"' F‘“f ge'-

Fi Profit frticles of Invemnration

FL MorProiit Arlicies of Incorporation
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Fillng Information §1. Certificate of Limited Partnership
Regisiration Number GiZ0C0004038 . pissciution (profit ase
Status ACTIVE 4 ¢ tissciution

H & f =
Fitad Date 61,12/ 2935&595 Caorporation Withdvawal [profit
Expiration Date 12/31/ 2888 ronprofit)

fiztitious Mamea

Current Owners i Foveign LLS Withérawa!
County MONROR npiz é-iiting by 28X
[Total Pages L Electranic Certification

Events Filed NONE
FEI/EIN Mumber 46-4450746

HMailing Adoross
417 EATON ST

| KEY WEST, FL 33040

Gwener Information

SEASIDE HOSPITALITY CORP
417 EATON ST

KEY WEST, FL 3304C

FET/EIM Number: 46-4480746

| Document Muember: PL4000001572
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THE CITY OF KEY WEST

Posi Ofiice Boa 1403 Key West, FL 330+41-1409 (305) 809-3¢35

To: The Saints Hotel
417 Eatcn St.
Key West, FL 33040

Date: 04/28/2015

Inspection Date: Fire Inspection — 04/21/2015

This location is compliant with all Life Safety Codes as inspected by

the Fire Prevention Bureau of the Key West Fire Department,

Danny Blanco, Fire Marshal/Division Chief

Key West Fire Department

1600 N. Roosevslt Boulevard

Kay West, Fiorida 33040

306-809-3933 Office

305-203-8380 Fax . . - -

" dblanco@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

[ Y. Y 1 [ R TP TT n £
Ferving the Sewthornmosi Ciy

Wey to the Caiibbean — average yearly teniperature 77 ° Fahtrerhert,



From: Mary Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:22 PM

To: Carolyn Walker

Subject: 417 Eaton St. (The Saints Hotel) - Compliance Letter - YWFD

1k

o
B s .

Key VWag! Firo Depanmen

KEY WEST FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE MARSHAL’S CFFICE

This is to verify that the property known as: The Sainis Hotel

Located at the address listed: 417 Eaton St.

Was inspected by this office on the following date: 4/21/2015

By the following Fire Inspector: Kenneth Wardlow

At the time of the said inspection, all areas concerning life safety were found {o be in compliance with all Life
101 (NFPA) codes as required by this office and the City of Key West.

Please do not hesitate to contact this oifice if you have any questions or if I may be of any further assistance.

amaeil Wardiow, Capt. Fire Inspector
Key West Fire Depariment

1600 N. Rooseveit Boulevard

Key West, Fiorida 33040

305-809-3933 Office

305-202-8284 Fax

dblanco@keywestcity.com

Tamriay fire Southerrmost City



The Rev. Larry D. Hooper
St. Paul’s Episcopal Chiurch
401 Duval Street

i{ey West, FL 33040

4 March 2015

To Whom it May Concern,

A decision was made in recent conversations with the Executive Committee of the
Vestry of St. Paul’s Episcopal Church to not block the application and granting of
a liquor license to The Saint Hote! located at 417 Eaton Street, Key West, FL.
33040.

We are happy to ha:ve them as neighbors and wish them every success in their

business. oy
.5'5“ "% ..-gs:
Thank you for your consideration. E g

Sincerely yours,
3 “,
J’ ‘y / 7"

The Rev. Larér D. Hooper+
Rector





